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Specialist	
  Medical	
  Colleges	
  

Australasian	
  College	
  for	
  Emergency	
  
Medicine	
  (ACEM)	
  	
  
	
  
34	
  Jeffcott	
  Street	
  	
  
West	
  Melbourne	
  VIC	
  3003	
  	
  

Phone:	
  
Fax:	
  
Email:	
  
Web:	
  	
  

03	
  9320	
  0444	
  	
  
03	
  9320	
  0400	
  
admin@acem.org.au	
  
www.acem.org.au	
  	
  

Assessed:	
  2007,	
  2013	
  	
  
Due	
  for	
  accreditation:	
  2015	
  	
  

Australasian	
  College	
  of	
  
Dermatologists	
  (ACD)	
  	
  
	
  
PO	
  Box	
  3785	
  	
  
Rhodes	
  NSW	
  2138	
  	
  

Phone:	
  	
  
	
  
Fax:	
  
Email:	
  
Web:	
  	
  

02	
  8765	
  0242	
  	
  
1300	
  361	
  821	
  	
  
02	
  9736	
  2194	
  
admin@dermcoll.asn.au	
  
www.dermcoll.asn.au	
  	
  

Assessed:	
  2007,	
  2011,	
  2013	
  	
  
Due	
  for	
  accreditation:	
  2017	
  	
  

Australasian	
  College	
  of	
  Sports	
  
Physicians	
  (ACSP)	
  	
  
	
  
Suite	
  2,	
  Mezzanine	
  Level	
  
257	
  Collins	
  Street	
  
Melbourne	
  VIC	
  3000	
  	
  

Phone:	
  	
  
Fax:	
  	
  
Email:	
  	
  
Web:	
  	
  

03	
  9607	
  1321	
  
03	
  6224	
  4456	
  	
  
office@acsp.org.au	
  
www.acsp.org.au	
  

Assessed:	
  2008,	
  2011	
  
Due	
  for	
  accreditation:	
  
2014	
  

Australian	
  and	
  New	
  Zealand	
  College	
  
of	
  Anaesthetists	
  (ANZCA)	
  	
  
	
  
630	
  St	
  Kilda	
  Road	
  	
  
Melbourne	
  VIC	
  3004	
  	
  

Phone:	
  
Fax:	
  
Email:	
  
Web:	
  	
  

03	
  9510	
  6299	
  	
  
03	
  9510	
  6786	
  
ceoanzca@anzca.edu.au	
  
www.anzca.edu.au	
  	
  

Assessed:	
  2002,	
  2007,	
  2012	
  
Due	
  for	
  accreditation:	
  2018	
  

Faculty	
  of	
  Pain	
  Medicine	
  
	
  
630	
  St	
  Kilda	
  Road	
  
Melbourne	
  VIC	
  3004	
  

Phone:	
  
Fax:	
  
Email:	
  
Web:	
  	
  

03	
  8517	
  5337	
  	
  
03	
  9510	
  6786	
  
painmed@anzca.edu.au	
  
www.fpm.anzca.edu.au	
  

Assessed:	
  2005,	
  2007,	
  2012	
  	
  
Due	
  for	
  accreditation:	
  2018	
  

Australian	
  College	
  of	
  Rural	
  	
  
and	
  Remote	
  Medicine	
  (ACRRM)	
  	
  
	
  
Level	
  2,	
  410	
  Queen	
  Street	
  	
  
Brisbane	
  QLD	
  4001	
  	
  

Phone:	
  	
  
	
  
Fax:	
  
Email:	
  
Web:	
  	
  

07	
  3105	
  8200	
  	
  
1800	
  223	
  226	
  	
  
07	
  3105	
  8299	
  
acrrm@acrrm.org.au	
  
www.acrrm.org.au	
  

Initial	
  Accreditation:	
  2007	
  	
  
Assessed:	
  2010	
  	
  
Due	
  for	
  accreditation:	
  2014	
  	
  

College	
  of	
  Intensive	
  Care	
  Medicine	
  
of	
  Australia	
  and	
  New	
  Zealand	
  (CICM)	
  
(Formerly	
  Joint	
  Faculty	
  of	
  Intensive	
  
Care	
  Medicine)	
  
Suite	
  101,	
  168	
  Greville	
  Street	
  
Prahran	
  VIC	
  3181	
  	
  

Phone	
  :	
  
Fax:	
  	
  
E-­‐mail:	
  
Web:	
  	
  

03	
  9514	
  2888	
  	
  
03	
  9533	
  2657	
  
cicm@cicm.org.au	
  
www.cicm.org.au	
  	
  

Initial	
  accreditation:	
  2010	
  
Assessed:	
  2011	
  	
  
Due	
  for	
  accreditation:	
  2015	
  	
  

Royal	
  Australasian	
  College	
  of	
  Dental	
  
Surgeons	
  (RACDS)	
  	
  
	
  
Level	
  13,	
  37	
  York	
  Street	
  
Sydney	
  NSW	
  2000	
  

Phone:	
  	
  
	
  
Fax:	
  	
  
Email:	
  
Web:	
  

02	
  9262	
  6044	
  	
  
1800	
  688	
  339	
  
02	
  9262	
  1974	
  	
  
registrar@racds.org	
  
www.racds.org	
  	
  

Oral	
  and	
  Maxillofacial	
  
Surgery	
  Assessed:	
  	
  
2006,	
  2009,	
  2012	
  	
  
Due	
  for	
  accreditation:	
  2016	
  

Royal	
  Australasian	
  College	
  of	
  
Medical	
  Administrators	
  (RACMA)	
  	
  
	
  
Suite	
  10,	
  1	
  Milton	
  Parade	
  
Malvern	
  VIC	
  3144	
  	
  

Phone:	
  
Fax:	
  
Email:	
  
Web:	
  	
  

03	
  9824	
  4699	
  
03	
  9824	
  6806	
  
info@racma.edu.au	
  
www.racma.edu.au	
  	
  

Assessed:	
  2008	
  ,	
  2012	
  
Due	
  for	
  accreditation:	
  2014	
  



2	
  
	
  

Royal	
  Australasian	
  College	
  of	
  
Physicians	
  (RACP)	
  	
  
	
  
145	
  Macquarie	
  Street	
  	
  
Sydney	
  NSW	
  2000	
  	
  

Phone:	
  
Fax:	
  
Email:	
  
Web:	
  	
  

02	
  9256	
  5444	
  	
  
02	
  9252	
  3310	
  
racp@racp.edu.au	
  
www.racp.edu.au	
  	
  

Assessed:	
  2004,	
  2008,	
  2010	
  	
  
Due	
  for	
  accreditation:	
  2014	
  	
  

Adult	
  Medicine	
  Division	
  
	
  
145	
  Macquarie	
  Street	
  	
  
Sydney	
  NSW	
  2000	
  

Phone:	
  
Email:	
  
Web:	
  

02	
  9256	
  5498	
  
adult_med@racp.edu.au	
  	
  
http://www.racp.edu.au/page/
adult-­‐medicine-­‐division/	
  

Assessed:	
  2004,	
  2008,	
  2010	
  
Due	
  for	
  accreditation:	
  2014	
  	
  

Australasian	
  Chapter	
  of	
  
Addiction	
  Medicine	
  	
  
	
  
145	
  Macquarie	
  Street	
  
Sydney	
  NSW	
  2000	
  

Phone:	
  
Fax:	
  
Email:	
  	
  
Web:	
  	
  

02	
  9256	
  5484	
  
02	
  9256	
  9693	
  
addictionmed@racp.edu.au	
  
www.racp.edu.au	
  	
  

Assessed:	
  2008,	
  2010	
  	
  
Due	
  for	
  accreditation:	
  2014	
  	
  

Australasian	
  Chapter	
  of	
  
Palliative	
  Medicine	
  	
  
	
  
145	
  Macquarie	
  Street	
  
Sydney	
  NSW	
  2000	
  	
  

Phone:	
  
Fax:	
  
Email:	
  
Web:	
  	
  

02	
  9256	
  5484	
  
02	
  9256	
  9693	
  
pallmed@racp.edu.au	
  
www.racp.edu.au	
  	
  

Assessed:	
  2005,	
  2008,	
  2010	
  	
  
Due	
  for	
  accreditation:	
  2014	
  	
  

Australasian	
  Chapter	
  of	
  
Sexual	
  Health	
  Medicine	
  
	
  
145	
  Macquarie	
  Street	
  
Sydney	
  NSW	
  2000	
  

Phone:	
  	
  
Email:	
  
Web:	
  

02	
  9256	
  5484	
  
sexualhealthmed@racp.edu.au	
  
www.racp.edu.au	
  	
  

Assessed:	
  2008,	
  2010	
  	
  
Due	
  for	
  accreditation:	
  2014	
  	
  

Australasian	
  Faculty	
  of	
  
Occupational	
  and	
  
Environmental	
  Medicine	
  	
  
	
  
145	
  Macquarie	
  Street	
  
Sydney	
  NSW	
  2000	
  

Phone:	
  
Fax:	
  
Email:	
  
Web:	
  	
  

02	
  9256	
  9603	
  
02	
  9247	
  8082	
  
afoem@racp.edu.au	
  
http://afoem.racp.edu.au	
  	
  

Assessed:	
  2004,	
  2008,	
  2010	
  	
  
Due	
  for	
  accreditation:	
  2014	
  	
  

Australasian	
  Faculty	
  of	
  
Public	
  Health	
  Medicine	
  	
  
	
  
145	
  Macquarie	
  Street	
  	
  
Sydney	
  NSW	
  2000	
  

Phone:	
  
Fax:	
  
Email:	
  
Web:	
  	
  

02	
  9256	
  9622	
  	
  
02	
  9252	
  3526	
  
afphm@racp.edu.au	
  
http://afphm.racp.edu.au	
  	
  

Assessed	
  2004,	
  2008,	
  2010	
  	
  
Due	
  for	
  accreditation:	
  2014	
  	
  

Australasian	
  Faculty	
  of	
  
Rehabilitation	
  Medicine	
  	
  
	
  
145	
  Macquarie	
  Street	
  
Sydney	
  NSW	
  2000	
  

Phone:	
  
Fax:	
  
Email:	
  
Web:	
  	
  

02	
  9256	
  5420	
  	
  
02	
  9251	
  7476	
  
afrm@racp.edu.au	
  
http://afrm.racp.edu.au	
  	
  

Assessed:	
  2004,	
  2008,	
  2010	
  	
  
Due	
  for	
  accreditation:	
  2014	
  	
  

Paediatrics	
  and	
  Child	
  Health	
  
Division	
  	
  
	
  
145	
  Macquarie	
  Street	
  
Sydney	
  NSW	
  2000	
  

Phone:	
  
Fax:	
  
Email:	
  
Web:	
  	
  

02	
  9256	
  5408	
  	
  
02	
  9256	
  5465	
  
paed@racp.edu.au	
  
www.racp.edu.au	
  

Assessed:	
  2004,	
  2008,	
  2010	
  	
  
Due	
  for	
  accreditation:	
  2014	
  	
  

Royal	
  Australasian	
  College	
  of	
  
Surgeons	
  (RACS)	
  	
  
	
  
250-­‐290	
  Spring	
  Street	
  	
  
East	
  Melbourne	
  VIC	
  3000	
  	
  

Phone:	
  
Fax:	
  
Email:	
  
Web:	
  	
  

03	
  9249	
  1200	
  	
  
03	
  9249	
  1219	
  
college.sec@surgeons.org	
  
www.surgeons.org	
  	
  

Assessed:	
  2002,	
  2007,	
  2011	
  
Due	
  for	
  accreditation:	
  2017	
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Royal	
  Australian	
  and	
  New	
  Zealand	
  
College	
  of	
  Obstetricians	
  and	
  
Gynaecologists	
  (RANZCOG)	
  
	
  
254-­‐260	
  Albert	
  Street	
  	
  
East	
  Melbourne	
  VIC	
  3002	
  	
  

Phone:	
  
Fax:	
  
Email:	
  
Web:	
  	
  

03	
  9417	
  1699	
  
03	
  9419	
  0672	
  
ranzcog@ranzcog.edu.au	
  
www.ranzcog.edu.au	
  	
  

Assessed:	
  2003,	
  2008,	
  2013	
  	
  
Due	
  for	
  accreditation:	
  2019	
  	
  

Royal	
  Australian	
  and	
  New	
  Zealand	
  
College	
  of	
  Psychiatrists	
  (RANZCP)	
  	
  
	
  
309	
  La	
  Trobe	
  Street	
  	
  
Melbourne	
  VIC	
  3000	
  	
  

Phone:	
  	
  
	
  
Fax:	
  
Email:	
  
Web:	
  	
  

03	
  9640	
  0646	
  	
  
1800	
  337	
  448	
  	
  
03	
  9642	
  5652	
  
ranzcp@ranzcp.org	
  
www.ranzcp.org	
  

Assessed:	
  2005,	
  2009,	
  2011,	
  
New	
  programs	
  assessed:	
  
2012	
  
Due	
  for	
  accreditation:	
  2017	
  	
  

Royal	
  Australian	
  College	
  of	
  General	
  
Practitioners	
  (RACGP)	
  	
  
	
  
100	
  Wellington	
  Parade	
  
East	
  Melbourne	
  VIC	
  3002	
  	
  

Phone:	
  	
  
	
  
Fax:	
  
Email:	
  
Web:	
  	
  

03	
  8699	
  0414	
  	
  
1800	
  331	
  626	
  	
  
03	
  8699	
  0400	
  
racgp@racgp.org.au	
  
www.racgp.org.au	
  	
  

Assessed:	
  2003,	
  2006,	
  2009,	
  
2013	
  
Due	
  for	
  accreditation:	
  2019	
  	
  

Royal	
  College	
  of	
  Pathologists	
  of	
  
Australasia	
  (RCPA)	
  	
  
	
  
207	
  Albion	
  Street	
  	
  
Surry	
  Hills	
  NSW	
  2010	
  	
  

Phone:	
  
Fax:	
  
Email:	
  
Web:	
  	
  

02	
  8356	
  5858	
  	
  
02	
  8356	
  5828	
  
rcpa@rcpa.edu.au	
  
www.rcpa.edu.au	
  

Assessed:	
  2006,	
  2010,	
  2012	
  	
  
Due	
  for	
  accreditation:	
  2016	
  

Royal	
  Australian	
  and	
  New	
  Zealand	
  
College	
  of	
  Ophthalmologists	
  
(RANZCO)	
  
	
  
94–98	
  Chalmers	
  Street	
  
Surry	
  Hills	
  NSW	
  2010	
  

Phone:	
  
Fax:	
  
Email:	
  
Web:	
  

02	
  9690	
  1001	
  	
  
02	
  9690	
  1321	
  
ranzco@ranzco.edu	
  
www.ranzco.edu	
  	
  

Assessed:	
  2006,	
  2011	
  
Due	
  for	
  accreditation:	
  2016	
  

The	
  Royal	
  Australian	
  and	
  New	
  
Zealand	
  College	
  of	
  Radiologists	
  
(RANZCR)	
  	
  
	
  
Level	
  9,	
  51	
  Druitt	
  Street	
  	
  
Sydney	
  NSW	
  2000	
  	
  

Phone:	
  
Fax:	
  
Email:	
  
Web:	
  	
  

02	
  9268	
  9777	
  	
  
02	
  9268	
  9799	
  
ranzcr@ranzcr.edu.au	
  
www.ranzcr.edu.au	
  	
  

Assessed:	
  2001,	
  2006,	
  2012	
  	
  
New	
  programs	
  assessed:	
  
2009	
  	
  
Due	
  for	
  accreditation:	
  2014	
  	
  

	
  


