## **Specialist Medical Colleges**

Australasian College for Emergency Medicine (ACEM)	Phone: Fax:	03 9320 0444 03 9320 0400	Assessed: 2007, 2013 Due for accreditation: 2015
34 Jeffcott Street West Melbourne VIC 3003	Email: Web:	admin@acem.org.au www.acem.org.au	
Australasian College of Dermatologists (ACD)	Phone:	02 8765 0242 1300 361 821	Assessed: 2007, 2011, 2013 Due for accreditation: 2017
PO Box 3785 Rhodes NSW 2138	Fax: Email: Web:	02 9736 2194 admin@dermcoll.asn.au www.dermcoll.asn.au	
Australasian College of Sports Physicians (ACSP)	Phone: Fax:	03 9607 1321 03 6224 4456	Assessed: 2008, 2011 Due for accreditation:
Suite 2, Mezzanine Level 257 Collins Street	Email: Web:	office@acsp.org.au www.acsp.org.au	2014
Melbourne VIC 3000			
Australian and New Zealand College of Anaesthetists (ANZCA)	Phone: Fax: Email:	03 9510 6299 03 9510 6786 ceoanzca@anzca.edu.au	Assessed: 2002, 2007, 2012 Due for accreditation: 2018
630 St Kilda Road Melbourne VIC 3004	Web:	www.anzca.edu.au	
Faculty of Pain Medicine	Phone: Fax:	03 8517 5337 03 9510 6786	Assessed: 2005, 2007, 2012 Due for accreditation: 2018
630 St Kilda Road Melbourne VIC 3004	Email: Web:	painmed@anzca.edu.au www.fpm.anzca.edu.au	
Australian College of Rural and Remote Medicine (ACRRM)	Phone:	07 3105 8200 1800 223 226	Initial Accreditation: 2007 Assessed: 2010
Level 2, 410 Queen Street Brisbane QLD 4001	Fax: Email: Web:	07 3105 8299 acrrm@acrrm.org.au www.acrrm.org.au	Due for accreditation: 2014
College of Intensive Care Medicine of Australia and New Zealand (CICM)	Phone : Fax:	03 9514 2888 03 9533 2657	Initial accreditation: 2010 Assessed: 2011
(Formerly Joint Faculty of Intensive Care Medicine) Suite 101, 168 Greville Street Prahran VIC 3181	E-mail: Web:	cicm@cicm.org.au www.cicm.org.au	Due for accreditation: 2015
Royal Australasian College of Dental Surgeons (RACDS)	Phone:	02 9262 6044 1800 688 339	Oral and Maxillofacial Surgery Assessed:
Level 13, 37 York Street Sydney NSW 2000	Fax: Email: Web:	02 9262 1974 <a href="mailto:registrar@racds.org">registrar@racds.org</a> www.racds.org	2006, 2009, 2012 Due for accreditation: 2016
Royal Australasian College of	Phone:	03 9824 4699	Assessed: 2008 , 2012
Medical Administrators (RACMA)	Fax: Email:	03 9824 6806 info@racma.edu.au	Due for accreditation: 2014
Suite 10, 1 Milton Parade Malvern VIC 3144	Web:	www.racma.edu.au	

Royal Australasian College of Physicians (RACP) 145 Macquarie Street Sydney NSW 2000	Phone: Fax: Email: Web:	02 9256 5444 02 9252 3310 racp@racp.edu.au www.racp.edu.au	Assessed: 2004, 2008, 2010 Due for accreditation: 2014
Adult Medicine Division  145 Macquarie Street Sydney NSW 2000	Phone: Email: Web:	02 9256 5498 adult_med@racp.edu.au http://www.racp.edu.au/page/ adult-medicine-division/	Assessed: 2004, 2008, 2010 Due for accreditation: 2014
Australasian Chapter of Addiction Medicine 145 Macquarie Street Sydney NSW 2000	Phone: Fax: Email: Web:	02 9256 5484 02 9256 9693 addictionmed@racp.edu.au www.racp.edu.au	Assessed: 2008, 2010 Due for accreditation: 2014
Australasian Chapter of Palliative Medicine 145 Macquarie Street Sydney NSW 2000	Phone: Fax: Email: Web:	02 9256 5484 02 9256 9693 pallmed@racp.edu.au www.racp.edu.au	Assessed: 2005, 2008, 2010 Due for accreditation: 2014
Australasian Chapter of Sexual Health Medicine 145 Macquarie Street Sydney NSW 2000	Phone: Email: Web:	02 9256 5484 sexualhealthmed@racp.edu.au www.racp.edu.au	Assessed: 2008, 2010 Due for accreditation: 2014
Australasian Faculty of Occupational and Environmental Medicine 145 Macquarie Street Sydney NSW 2000	Phone: Fax: Email: Web:	02 9256 9603 02 9247 8082 afoem@racp.edu.au http://afoem.racp.edu.au	Assessed: 2004, 2008, 2010 Due for accreditation: 2014
Australasian Faculty of Public Health Medicine 145 Macquarie Street Sydney NSW 2000	Phone: Fax: Email: Web:	02 9256 9622 02 9252 3526 afphm@racp.edu.au http://afphm.racp.edu.au	Assessed 2004, 2008, 2010 Due for accreditation: 2014
Australasian Faculty of Rehabilitation Medicine 145 Macquarie Street Sydney NSW 2000	Phone: Fax: Email: Web:	02 9256 5420 02 9251 7476 afrm@racp.edu.au http://afrm.racp.edu.au	Assessed: 2004, 2008, 2010 Due for accreditation: 2014
Paediatrics and Child Health Division 145 Macquarie Street Sydney NSW 2000	Phone: Fax: Email: Web:	02 9256 5408 02 9256 5465 paed@racp.edu.au www.racp.edu.au	Assessed: 2004, 2008, 2010 Due for accreditation: 2014
Royal Australasian College of Surgeons (RACS) 250-290 Spring Street East Melbourne VIC 3000	Phone: Fax: Email: Web:	03 9249 1200 03 9249 1219 college.sec@surgeons.org www.surgeons.org	Assessed: 2002, 2007, 2011 Due for accreditation: 2017

Royal Australian and New Zealand College of Obstetricians and Gynaecologists (RANZCOG)  254-260 Albert Street East Melbourne VIC 3002	Phone: Fax: Email: Web:	03 9417 1699 03 9419 0672 ranzcog@ranzcog.edu.au www.ranzcog.edu.au	Assessed: 2003, 2008, 2013 Due for accreditation: 2019
Royal Australian and New Zealand College of Psychiatrists (RANZCP) 309 La Trobe Street Melbourne VIC 3000	Phone: Fax: Email: Web:	03 9640 0646 1800 337 448 03 9642 5652 ranzcp@ranzcp.org www.ranzcp.org	Assessed: 2005, 2009, 2011, New programs assessed: 2012 Due for accreditation: 2017
Royal Australian College of General Practitioners (RACGP) 100 Wellington Parade East Melbourne VIC 3002	Phone: Fax: Email: Web:	03 8699 0414 1800 331 626 03 8699 0400 racgp@racgp.org.au www.racgp.org.au	Assessed: 2003, 2006, 2009, 2013  Due for accreditation: 2019
Royal College of Pathologists of Australasia (RCPA) 207 Albion Street Surry Hills NSW 2010	Phone: Fax: Email: Web:	02 8356 5858 02 8356 5828 rcpa@rcpa.edu.au www.rcpa.edu.au	Assessed: 2006, 2010, 2012 Due for accreditation: 2016
Royal Australian and New Zealand College of Ophthalmologists (RANZCO) 94–98 Chalmers Street Surry Hills NSW 2010	Phone: Fax: Email: Web:	02 9690 1001 02 9690 1321 ranzco@ranzco.edu www.ranzco.edu	Assessed: 2006, 2011 Due for accreditation: 2016
The Royal Australian and New Zealand College of Radiologists (RANZCR) Level 9, 51 Druitt Street Sydney NSW 2000	Phone: Fax: Email: Web:	02 9268 9777 02 9268 9799 ranzcr@ranzcr.edu.au www.ranzcr.edu.au	Assessed: 2001, 2006, 2012 New programs assessed: 2009 Due for accreditation: 2014